

X

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).730/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in CRLMP No. 1371/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ASST. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHAYEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr.C.K.R.Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master