

| ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).730/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in  
1371/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLMP No.

ASST. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHAYEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office  
report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master